

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NOS.: W.P. NOS.15881 OF 2015 AND 27138**  
**OF 2009 AND C.R.P. NO.1104 OF 2004**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
18.	18.02.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. M. Narender Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. M. Srikanth Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.4 in CRP No.1104 of 2004 and the petitioners in W.P.No.15881 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Sunil B Ganu, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner in CRP No.1104 of 2004.</p> <p>Mr. D. V. Sitaram Murthy, learned Senior Counsel representing implead petitioners/proposed respondent Nos.7 to 18.</p> <p>Mr. Pratusha Boppana, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in I.A.No.1 of 2015.</p> <p>Mr. Naga Srinivas Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents in CRP No.1104 of 2004 and W.P.No.15881 of 2015.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.NOs.8 AND 9 OF 2023 AND 1 OF 2015</u></b> <b><u>IN CRP NO.1104 OF 2004</u></b></p> <p>Since learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner takes serious objection to the implead petitions being arrayed as party respondents to the Civil Revision Petition, list these matters, along with W.P.Nos.15881 of 2015 and 27138 of 2009, on 05.03.2026, to hear the implead petitions, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	